FORM PTO-1595 0 10 11 90 RI 12-0	7-1998
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
	14946 ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies). OIPE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Christian Preuner	
(NOV 2 7 1998 ω)	Name: WIS Seaming Equipment, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 907 Triangle Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Sandpoint State: ID ZIP: 83864
Execution Date: Oct. 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/173,953	
051115,505	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John S. Reid	10
Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
	X Enclosed
Matkin, P.S.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number:
2/81/1998 200115 00000049 09172957	23-0925
3; FG: 11 Spokane 40.05 tere: WA ZIP: 99201-3828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 	
the original document.	
John S. Reid	X Nov. 20, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature/ Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
(Form F	TO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9613 FRAME: 0119 I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

1.0000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTORSHIP Christian Preuner ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. WI42-001 TITLE: "Method and Apparatus for Providing the Warp Thread Ends of a Fabric Ribbon"

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Christian Preuner, an individual residing at Raitenberg 8, A-4873 Frankenburg, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of an invention entitled "Method and Apparatus for Providing the Warp Thread Ends of a Fabric Ribbon" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), which is the subject of a United States Patent Application filed on October 16, 1998.

WIS Seaming Equipment, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho and having its principal place of business at 907 Triangle Drive, Sandpoint, Idaho 83864 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Invention and in such Patent Application.

In consideration of payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and the full and exclusive right and title to such Patent Application and any patents issuing therefrom, and any reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 9613 FRAME: 0120

1

•

e

,

1	Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title
z	and interest in such Invention.
3	Signed at <u>28-10-38</u> , on <u>withlefred</u>
4	1998.
5	05-12-63 hasha lagan
б	Christian Preuner
7	(BLACE NOTADY SIGNATURE
8	(PLACE NOTARY SIGNATURE AND SEAL HERE)
9	
10	
11	
12	Beurkundungsregisterzahl: 2.524/1998 Die Echtheit der vorstehenden Unterschrift des Herrn Christian
]3	Preuner, geboren am fünften (5.) Dezember (1963) neunzehnhundert- dreiundsechzig, Techniker, Raitenberg 8, 4873 Frankenburg am Hausruck, wird hiemit bestätigt
14	Vöcklabruck, am achtundzwanzigsten (28.) Oktober (1998) neun- zehnhundertachtundneunzig
15	AL NET MAARE
16	Dr. Wolfgang Cebetsberger als Substitut des
17	öff. Notars Dr. Karl Neuhofer mit dem Amtsitze in Vöcklabruck
18	Ostlabruch erősterreich
19	
20	
21	
22	

WI42-001.A\$I A27981022946N

2

PAT-USAS-05



RECORDED: 11/27/1998